
No. 19-1257 

MARK BRNOVICH, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY 
AS ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL., 
Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT 

On this 1st day of June, 2020, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify that this 
BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE HELEN PURCELL IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS 
was sent this same day via Federal Express, Next Day Delivery, to the Supreme 
Court of the United States. I further certify that I have served by First Class mail 
and email this same date the required copies to the parties listed below: 

Oramel Horace Skinner 
Arizona Attorney General's Office 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
o.h.skinner@azag.gov 

Colin Patrick Ahler 
Brett William Johnson 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
Suite 1900 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
(602) 382-6000 
cahler@swlaw.com 
bwjohnson@swlaw .com 

Timothy La Sota 
Timothy A. La Sota, PLC 
2198 E. Camelback Road 
Suite 305 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
(602) 515-2649 
tim@timlasota.com 

Jessica Ring Amunson 
Sam Hirsch 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099 New York Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001-4412 
(202) 639-6000 
JAmunson@jenner.com 
SHirsch@jenner .com 

Daniel Clayton Barr 
Sarah Rae Gonski 
Perkins Coie 
2901 North Central Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788 
(602) 351-8085 
DBarr@perkinscoie.com 
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 

Marc Erik Elias 
Amanda Callais 
Elisabeth C. Frost 
Bruce V. Spiva 
Alexander Tischenko 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 
20005-3960 
(202) 434-1609 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
ACallais@perkinscoie.com 
EFrost@perkinscoie.com 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
ATischenko@perkinscoie.com 



I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this 1st day of June, 2020. 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ) 
CITY OF RICHMOND ) 

Lant egal Printing, Inc. 
801 E. Main Street, Suite 100 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
(804) 644-04 77 

to-wit: 

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 1st day of June, 2020, and attested 
that the foregoing affidavit is true and exact to the best of his knowledge and belief. 
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Richard Markell 


